# \*B/40000008/

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600258383216

60025局景岛南全14**6**000.00

2014 APR 18 PM 3: 53
SECRETARY OF STATE

K.SALY EXAMINER APR 2 2 2014 At worth



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 7, 2014

PAUL LABINER 5499 NO. FEDERAL HWY, STE. K BOCA RATON, FL 33487

SUBJECT: ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W14000022061

We have received your document for ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1000.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 914A00007424

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

P	Δ١	ш	Δ	R	۱N	JΕ	R
	٦.	,.	 ~			4 L	

Contact Person

#### ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Firm/Company

#### 5499 NO. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE K

Address

BOCA RATON, FL 33487

City, State and Zip Code

#### PAUL@PLABINERESQ.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

PAUL LABINER

\998-2362

Name of Contact Person

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

**¥**\$1,000.00 Filing Fees ☐ \$1,008.75 Filing Fees

(\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent

and Certificate of Status

☐ \$1,052.50 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

□ \$1,061.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and

Certificate of Status

Fce)

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FILED

2014 APR 18 PM 3:53

TALLAHASSEE, FLORID:

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## 1. ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix)

Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., L.P., or Ltd.

Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership. L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

business in F	artnership or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact Florida; must contain acceptable suffix.
DELAWARE	<sub>3.</sub> 5/9/2013
State or Country of Formation	Date of Formation
4. Federal Employer Identification Number: 46-2	835252
5. Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process	
BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR CORPORATE CO	ORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Fl.	•
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete p my pusition as registered agent. Asst. Sec.	at and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of retary, Node Mojica
7. Principal Office:	8. Mailing Address:
3720 N. 32ND TERRACE	3720 N. 32ND TERRACE
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021	HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
9. If limited partnership is a limited liability limite	ed purtnership, check box .
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad	ldress of each general partner:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad	ldress of each general partner:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL	UCK Name of General Pariner:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL	Idress of each general partner:  UCK Name of General Partner:  RACE Street Address:
Name, principal office address, and mailing address of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL	Idress of each general partner:  UCK Name of General Partner:  RACE Street Address:  33021
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Mailing Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER	Idress of each general partner:  UCK Name of General Partner:  RACE 33021  RRACE Mailing Address:  33021
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Mailing Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL	Idress of each general partner:  LUCK Name of General Partner:  RRACE Street Address:  33021  RRACE Mailing Address:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Mailing Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Name of General Partner:	Idress of each general partner:  LUCK Name of General Partner:  RACE Street Address:  33021  RACE Mailing Address:  33021  Name of General Partner:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Mailing Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Name of General Partner:	Idress of each general partner:  LUCK Name of General Partner:  RRACE Street Address:  33021  RRACE Mailing Address:
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing ad Name of General Partner: CHARLES GL Street Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Mailing Address: 3720 N. 32ND TER HOLLYWOOD, FL Name of General Partner:	Idress of each general partner:  LUCK Name of General Partner:  RACE Street Address:  33021  RRACE Mailing Address:  33021  Name of General Partner:

EILED 2014 APR 18 PM 3:53 Page 1 of 2 Name of General Partner:\_\_ Name of General Partner: Street Address: \_\_\_ Street Address: Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: 11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) 12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custudy of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. Signed this Signature of a general partner

The individual signing this document affirm that the facts stated herein are true and the individual is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:

\$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee)

Certified Copy (optional):

\$52.50

Certificate of Status (optional):

\$8.75

Page 2 of 2

# Delaware

PAGE :

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" IS DULY
FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ARTJAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" WAS FORMED ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013.

5332108 8300

140478776

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of Si AUTHENTX CATION: 1297599

DATE: 04-16-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml